
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 
                        www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2951            Date: 27-06-2019   

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 87/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

 

 

(Contd. P-2) 

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 
Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
IRIDP-2/COM/ 

SDW-377 

(a) Improvement of Chandanail-Baraiachara Road to 

Chandanail Narayan Sham house Road (Ch.00-650m) (Road 

ID#419815242) (b) Construction of 1No. 2x4.50mx5.00m 

RCC Box Culvert at Ch.347m on the same road under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

7260545.00 331554 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M205 

Periodic Maintenance [Overlay] of Mainamati UP Office 

Gazaria Bazar via Barair Road Ch. 500-2054m [Road ID: 

419183010] under Upazila: Burichang, District: Cumilla. 

2831812.00 336304 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M203 

Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Sreepur Dr. 

Mahiuddinj hose (Gomti Embak) to Nandir Bazar Pachthubi 

Pacca Road Ch. 00-370m, [Road ID# 419674075] under 

Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District: Cumilla 

5150657.00 336305 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M204 

[a] Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Sinduea 

Shispur-Chirkotia-Gajaria Road Ch. 00-1100m, (Road 

ID#419914026) [b] Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of 

Bagalpur Pucca Road to Fringrihat Govt. School-Jolai Road 

Ch. 00-1605m, [Road ID#419915080] under Upazila: Sadar 

Daksin, District: Cumilla 

8473633.00 336306 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M196 

Periodic Maintenance [Widening & Rehabilitation] of Khuri 

Bazar-Shidiswary Bazar-Darora Bazar-Raitola Road, Ch. 

2522-4350m [Road ID#419813018] under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

8224051.00 336307 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M197 

Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Dumuria-Panskitta 

Road, Ch. 00-2500m [Road ID#419813001] under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

10923155.00 336308 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M199 

Periodic Maintenence [Rehabilitation] of Maidhyanagar 

Kolobari Road Ch. 00-2551m [Road ID#419814010] under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

7360481.00 336310 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M200  

[a] Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Muradnagar 

Eliotgonj RHD-Paramatala Uttar GPS via Paramatala High 

School Road Ch. 00-613m [Road ID#4198115106]. [b] 

Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Krishnapur 

Noakhola Road Ch. 00-682m [Road ID#419814051] under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

6052657.00 336311 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M201 

[a] Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Companigonj Jahapur-

Doularchar- Hizbullah Complex Road Ch. 4450-5450m, 

[Road ID#419813023]. [b] Periodic Maintenance 

[Rehabilitation] of Sublarchar RHD road to Darikandi Gumti 

Embankment Road Ch. 00-400m, [Road ID#419814020] 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

3355794.00 336312 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M202 

Periodic Maintenance [Rehabilitation] of Matonghar-

Gaziupur Road Ch. 1000-1910m [Road ID#419814042] 

under Upazila Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

3285653.00 336313 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
Page-2 

 
 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2951/1(50)              Date: 27-06-2019   
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
The Project Director, RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, Sangbad,  36, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000, Dhaka-1000/ The News Today, Inner Circular Road (Arambagh) 

Eden Complex, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000 with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated 

National Daily Newspapere (Size  13”x4 Column) on or before 01/07/2019 for one day only. 
12. Notice Board (All).    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 
                 www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2952            Date: 27-06-2019   

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 88/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
 

 

 

 

(Contd. P-2) 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 
selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-210 

Improvement of Debidwar Poura Fatehabad Dree Sree 

Loknath Mondir, Debidwar Pourashava, Latitude: 23.6143, 

Longitude: 90.9652 under Upazila: Debidwar, District 

Cumilla. 

841139.00 293433 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-261 

Improvement of Dhanirampur Central Eidgah. Union: 

Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.77, Longitude: 91.52 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300027.00 320734 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-262 

Improvement of Muradnagar Uttarpara Baitul Mamur Jame 

Mosque. Union: Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.64. Longitude: 

90.92 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300039.00 320735 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-263 

Improvement of Muradnagar Mastan Bari Graveyard. Union: 

Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.62, Longitude: 91.55 under 

Upazila:Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300025.00 320736 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-264 

Improvement of Maiyakandi Jame Mosque. Union: Jahapur, 

Latitude: 23.63, Longitude: 90.90 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300084.00 320737 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-265 

Improvement of Hosnabad Village Play Ground. Union: 

Akubpur, Latitude: 23.61, Longitude: 90.79 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

302775.00 320738 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-271 

Improvement of Gazipur Eidgah. Union: Akubpur, Latitude: 

23.76, Longitude: 90.92 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District 

Cumilla 

300012.00 320744 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-272 

Improvement of Bangora Dakhin para Jame Mosque. Union: 

Bangopra, Latitude: 23.7087, Longitude: 90.9900 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320745 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-273 

Improvement of Nabipur Eidgah. Union: Nabipur (West), 

Latitude: 23.4674, Longitude: 90.9426 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumil 

300000.00 320746 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-274 

Improvement of Sreekail Central Jame Mosque. Union: 

Sreekail, Latitude: 23.71, Longitude: 90.81 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

400128.00 320747 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-275 

Improvement of Shree Shree Shideshari Gowrango Deb 

Mondir. Union: Andikot, Latitude: 23.7808, Longitude: 

91.0305 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320748 
16-07-19, 

17.00pm 

17-07-19, 

11.30am 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
 

 

Page-2 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2952             Date:  27-06-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director,GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Daily Bonikbarta, BDBL Bhaban, Level-17, 12 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka 
1215/ The Daily Observer, Aziz Bhaban (2nd floor), 93, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000  with a request to pub1lish the 

above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 10”x4 Column) on or before 01/07/2019 

for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 



 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 
                 www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.  2953                                                    Date: 27-06-2019 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 89/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender ID 

No. 

Method of 

Tender 

1. GCP-3/C-W109 (a) Improvement of H.Q (Hazimura)-Natherpetua RHD via Munshirhat GC Road (Laksam Part) Road at Ch. 
5030-7266m (Road ID#419722006) (b) Construction of 674m Protective Work on the same road under 

Upazila: Laksham, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

337993 OSTETM 

 2. RIDP(CBC)/ 
C-W338 

(a)i Improvement of Gomkot-Khatachow-Bagmara Road at Ch:00-2320m (Road ID#419874055) (Salvage 
Tk=1,26,386/-) (a)ii Construction of 359m Protective Work on the same road (b) Improvement of Sreehashow 

Bazar-Razapara Road- Pankora Bhuyan Bari Road at Ch:00-885m (Road ID#419875032) under Upazila: 

Nangalkot, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

337994 OSTETM 

3. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-31 

(1) Rehabilitation of Bhitikandi UP Office (Dularampur Bazar) - Panchpukuria G.C. Road from 

Ch: 00m-1600m [ID# 419893002] (2) Rehabilitation of Batakandi - Raipur GCCR at Kadamtali - 

Bhitikandi UP office Road from Ch: 00m-290m [ID# 419893013] (3) Rehabilitation of Gazipur - 

Biramkandi - Balarampur - Nagerchar - Masimpur GC Road from Ch: 7440m-8500m [ID# 

419893008] under Titas Upazila, District: Cumilla.(2nd call) 

329279 OSTETM 

4. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-32 
Rehabilitation of Karikandi UP Office - Bhuiyer bazar (Mohanpur Launch ghat) via Majidpur 

Road from Ch: 00m-3332m [ID# 419893005] under Titas Upazila, District: Cumilla.(2nd call) 

329277 OSTETM 

5. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-10 

(1) Rehabilitation of Ismail Dakhil Madrasha-Pachdara Eidgha Road Via Pachdara Govt. Primary 

School (Gallai Union) from Ch: 00m-1052m [ID# 419274055] (2) Rehabilitation of Pihar-Barkoit 

Road from Ch: 00m-2700m [ID#419274002] under Chandina Upazila, District: Cumilla.(2nd 

call) 

329275 OSTETM 

6. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-45 

 [1] Rehabilitation of Bogabaria-Hazipura-korepur Road from Ch 00m-1400m Road ID 

419095149 [2] Rehabilitation of Chandimura Bazar-Lognashar-Monohara Road from Ch 00m-

1374m Road ID 419095113 [3] Rehabilitation of Jhalam Gastalbari-Mohidpur Road from Ch 

00m-540m Road ID: 419094011 under Barura Upazila District Cumilla. 

331841 OSTETM 

7. Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-46 

Rehabilitation of Fanua-Noabpur Road from Ch 4607m-7317m Ch 8160m-8222m & Ch 9807m-

12919m Road ID: 419094035 under Barura Upazila District Cumilla. 

331842 OSTETM 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank  up to 17-07-

2019,  17.00 pm  for Tender ID: 337993, 337994, 329279, 329277, 329275 and up to 30-07-2019,  17.00 pm  for Tender ID: 331841, 331842.   
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  

(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.  2953  /1(50)                                                       Date: 27-06-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/GCP-3/VRRP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engi mneer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, Daily Bangladesher Khobar, Plot No.-314 / A, Road-18, Block-E, Bashundhara R / A, Dhaka-1229/ The Daily 
Peploes Time, 93, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice 
in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 8”x4 Column) on or before 01/07/2019 for one day only. 

11. Notice Board (All).    
 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla.  

 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 
e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

